Specifications are subject to change without notice. 155
NOVEMBER 1997 - REVISED MAY 2001
       TISP4xxxM3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP4070M3BJ THRU TISP4115M3BJ,
TISP4125M3BJ THRU TISP4220M3BJ,
TISP4240M3BJ THRU TISP4400M3BJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
TISP4xxxM3BJ Overview

IDRM
µA
I(BO)
mA
IT
A
IH
mA
Co @ -2 V
pF
Functionally
Replaces
TISP4070M3 58 70 3 5 600 5 150 72 P0640SA†
TISP4080M3 65 80 3 5 600 5 150 72 P0720SA†
TISP4095M3 75 95 3 5 600 5 150 72 P0900SA†
TISP4115M3 90 115 3 5 600 5 150 72 P1100SA†
TISP4125M3 100 125 3 5 600 5 150 52
TISP4145M3 120 145 3 5 600 5 150 52 P1300SA†
TISP4165M3 135 165 3 5 600 5 150 52
TISP4180M3 145 180 3 5 600 5 150 52 P1500SA
TISP4200M3 155 200 3 5 600 5 150 52
TISP4220M3 160 220 3 5 600 5 150 52 P1800SA
TISP4240M3 180 240 3 5 600 5 150 42
TISP4250M3 190 250 3 5 600 5 150 42 P2300SA†
TISP4265M3 200 265 3 5 600 5 150 42
TISP4290M3 220 290 3 5 600 5 150 42 P2600SA†
TISP4300M3 230 300 3 5 600 5 150 42
TISP4350M3 275 350 3 5 600 5 150 42 P3100SA
TISP4360M3 290 360 3 5 600 5 150 42
TISP4395M3 320 395 3 5 600 5 150 42 P3500SA†
TISP4400M3 300 400 3 5 600 5 150 42
† Bourns part has an improved protection voltage
Summary Electrical Characteristics
Summary Current Ratings
Parameter

............................................ UL Recognized Component
®
How To Order
Device Package Carrier Order As
TISP4xxxM3BJ BJ (J-Bend DO-214AA/SMB)
Embossed Tape Reeled TISP4xxxM3BJR
Bulk Pack TISP4xxxM3BJ
Insert xxx value corresponding to protection voltages of 070, 080, 095, 115, etc.
1 2 T(A)R(B)
MDXXBGE
T
R
SD4XAA
Terminals T and R correspond to the
alternative line designators of A and B
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
Wave Shape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 µs GR-1089-CORE 300
8/20 µs IEC 61000-4-5 220
10/160 µs FCC Part 68 120
10/700 µs ITU-T K.20/21/45 100
10/560 µs FCC Part 68 75
10/1000 µs GR-1089-CORE 50
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 157
NOVEMBER 1997 - REVISED MAY 2001
The TISP4xxxM3BJ range consists of nineteen voltage variants to meet various maximum system voltage levels (58 V to 320 V). They are
guaranteed to voltage limit and withstand the listed international lightning surges in both polarities. These medium (M) current protection